2018/19 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2018/19 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council.

The carry-forward of remaining balances of the 2017/18 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined and added to the 2018/19 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

CUDWORTH WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2018/19 financial year the Ward Alliance has the following available budget.

£10,000 base allocation

£861 carried forward from 2017/18 £10,000 devolved from Area Council **£20,861** total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining £10,430	Allocation Remaining £20,861.00
Hanging Baskets in Cudworth (x30)	£1,650.00	£0	£8,780.00	£19,211.00
Cudworth Achievement Awards 2018	£1,253.00	£0	£7,527.00	£17,958.00
CWA Working Fund	£2,000.00	£,2000.00	£7,527.00	£15,958.00
Grimethorpe Youth Band – Youth band workshop	£525.00	£525.00	£7,527.00	£15,433.00
Friends of Birkwood PS - Birkwood Brass	£1,253.00			£14,180.00

MONK BRETTON WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2018/19 financial year the Ward Alliance has the following available budget.

£10,000 base allocation

£556 carried forward from 2017/18 £10,000 devolved from Area Council £20,556 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining £10,278	Allocation Remaining £20,556.00
MBWA - x40 Hanging baskets	£2,200.00	£0	£8,078.00	£18,356.00
MBWA Working Fund 2018	£2,000.00	£0	£6,078.00	£16,356.00
MBWA Christmas Activities 2018	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	£6,078.00	£13,856.00
Burton Grange Community Centre	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	£6,078.00	£12,856.00
The Village History Group - Monk Bretton bygones	£485.00	£485.00	£6,078.00	£12,371.00
Ad Astra - Great Oral Health	£1,312.50	£1,312.50	£6,078.00	£11,058.50
CAB - Monk Bretton Outreach Project	£1,572.00	£1,572.00	£6,078.00	£9,486.50

NORTH EAST WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2018/19 financial year the Ward Alliance has the following available budget.

£10,000 base allocation

£1,663 carried forward from 2017/18 £10,000 devolved from Area Council £21,663 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining £10,831	Allocation Remaining £21,663.00
Grimethorpe Pentecostal Church - Kids Club	£545.00	£545.00	£10,831	£21,118.00
Grimethorpe Village Centre OAPs - Preventing Isolation	£137.00	£137.00	£10,831	£20,981.00
Shafton PC - Community Defib	£1,042.00	£1,042.00	£10,831	£19,939.00
NE Working Fund	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	£10,831	£18,981.00
IDAS Staying safe- staying put	£400.00	£400.00	£10,831	£18,581.00
Great & Little Houghton TARA - Bingo sessions to prevent isolation	£600.00	£600.00	£10,831	£17,981.00
Grimethorpe Youth Band - Youth Band Workshop	£525.00	£525.00	£10,831	£17,456.00
Love Life UK Outreach - Lovelife Festival	£1,524.00	£1,524.00	£10,831	£15,932.00
Reds in the Community - Street Games Doorstep Club Activities	£513.00	£513.00	£10,831	£15,419.00

Great Houghton	£944.00	£944.00	£10,831	£14,475.00
VHC - Great				
Houghton Family				
Fun Day				

ROYSTON WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2018/19 financial year the Ward Alliance has the following available budget.

£10,000 base allocation

£0 carried forward from 2017/18 £10,000 devolved from Area Council £20,000 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining £10,000	Allocation Remaining £20,000.00
IDAS - Staying safe, staying put	£400.00	£400.00	£10,000	£19,600.00
DIAL - Outreach programme	£4,188.00	£4,188.00	£10,000	£15,412.00
RWA - 24 Hanging baskets	£1,320.00	£0	£8,680.00	£14,092.00
16th Barnsley Royston Scout Gp - Gas Fired water boiler	£803.97	£803.97	£8,680.00	£13,288.03
Royston Working Fund	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	£8,680.00	£11,288.03
Greenfingers Gardening Club	£840.00	£840.00	£8,680.00	£10,448.03